CITY OF MUSKEGON ELECTRONIC CITY COMMISSION REGULAR MEETING NOTICE

Tuesday, March 23, 2021 5:30 p.m. at Electronically on the City of Muskegon Government Facebook Page

Reason for Electronic Meeting

The City of Muskegon must continue to conduct public business during the COVID-19 pandemic and the general public must be able to continue to participate in government decision making without unduly compromising public health, safety, and welfare. To protect the public health, safety, and welfare and in accordance with Public Act 228 of 2020, this City Commission meeting will be held remotely and electronically.

Public Participation Instructions

Members of the public may view the meeting live on the City of Muskegon Government Facebook page at the link below or Comcast Cable Channel 96. **During the public comment portion of the live meeting, the public may call the number on the screen and provide their full name, address, and comments.** If multiple calls are received, you will be in a virtual waiting room until it is your turn to speak. The meeting can be viewed live at these website addresses: https://www.facebook.com/CityofMuskegon/https://channel96muskegon.com/commissioners-meeting

Public Input and Questions on Business Before the Commission

When available, the agenda for the meeting can be viewed at: https://www.muskegonmi.gov/documents/type/3/2021/ All members of the City Commission will be participating electronically. Members of the public may contact the City Commission to provide input or ask questions on any business that will come before the City Commission by email at citycommission@shorelinecity.com

Persons with Disabilities Participation Instructions

The City of Muskegon will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired and audio tapes of printed materials being considered at the meeting, to individuals with disabilities who want to electronically attend the meeting with twenty-four (24) hours notice to the City of Muskegon. Individuals with disabilities requiring reasonable accommodations, auxiliary aids or services should contact the City of Muskegon by emailing or calling the following:

Ann Marie Meisch, MMC - City Clerk E-mail: ann.meisch@shorelinecity.com (231) 724-6705

Posted March 19, 2021